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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3809
ANSWERED ON:18.04.2000
LOW COST HOUSING SCHEMES
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to launch low cost housing schemes for the slum dwellers in Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government also propose to launch such schemes in other metropolitan cities as well;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the steps taken by the Government in this regard so far?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT ( SHRI BANDARU DATTATREYA )

(a) & (b): Government of NCT of Delhi has reported that they have decided to set up `Delhi Social Housing Corporation` under Company`s Act, primarily for Low Cost Housing for urban poor. Government of NCT of Delhi has also reported that the proposed Corporation will be a joint-venture company with 49% equity participation by the Delhi Government and the remaining to be raised from financial institutions and public issues.

(c): No, Sir.

(d) & (e): Does not arise.
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